
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

1975 Assembly Bill 388 Date published : August 18, 1975 

CHAPTER $2, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 29.60 (1) of the statutes, relating to permitted use of poison bait . 
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330 CHAPTER 52 

29.60 (1) of the statutes is amended to read : 

29.60 (1) 14 Except as provided by s. 29.29 (4) it shall be unlawful to put Out 
use baits containing poison of any description in any forests, fields or other places 
where it might destroy or cause the destruction of wild animals or birds, and the 
possession of any such poison or poison baits in a hunting or trapping camp or on any 
person or- persons while hunting or trapping shall be prima facie evidence of a violation 
hereof. 
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